

#### 

## **ADVERTISEMENT**

Applications are invited from Indian Citizen in Standard Form as published in Assam Gazette in Part IX from intending candidates who are the citizen of India as defined in Article 5 and Article 8 of the constitution of India for filling up the sanctioned post mentioned below, which is lying vacant, in the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Majuli, Assam.

SI. No.	Name of Post	No. of Post	Scale of Pay along with Grade Pay	Qualification/ eligibility	Category Wise break up of Vacancies
1.	Head Assistant	01	Rs. 22,000/- to	Candidate having 10	UR - 01
		(Sanctioned vide	97,000/- + G.P.	years of experience in	
		letter No.	10,300/- per month	the service as Upper	
		JDJ.279/2021/169(	plus other	Division Assistant	
		Ecf-175477) dated	allowances as	continously including	
		21-09-2022)	admissible as per	Supervisory Assistant,	
			rules.	as on 01-03-2024 may	
				apply	

# **Details of Vacant Post**

1. The Intending candidates shall submit their applications in Standard Form as published in the Assam Gazette in Part-IX.

2. Application must be accompanied by (3) Three copies of self attested recent colour passport size photographs (One pasted and others are to be stapled).

3. Intending candidates shall submit their applications through proper channel.

4. Candidates shall submit their experience certificate issued by respective competent authority/respective Chief Judicial Magistrate through proper channel alongwith other testimonials including copy of service book.

- 5. Candidates will have to super scribe the post applied for at the top of Envelope in **Block letter.**
- 6. Incomplete application will be summarily rejected.

7. No TA/DA is admissible for attending interview.

8. Mode of selection shall be on the basis of "Seniority cum Merit"/ through the Oral interview.

9. No application will be entertained after Schedule date for receiving the application. The authority shall not be responsible for any postal delay.

10. In view of FR 11 the appointing authority reserves the right to utilise the service of the employees for any other purpose other than to which he/she is appointed including utilisation of his service on holiday, if the situation so demand in the public interest.

11. The appointing authority reserves the right to apply the Rule 17 of "The Assam Chief Judicial Magistrate Establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules, 1987" and may relax the requisite criteria/requirement in respect of the suitable candidate to such extent and subject to such conditions as it may consider necessary in the interest of public service.

12. The stated Terms & Conditions are illustrative only and not exhaustive.

13. List of sorted out candidates and the date of interview will be uploaded in the official website mentioned herein below, viz **https://majuli.dcourts.gov.in** 

14. Application should reach the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Majuli during office hours on working days on or before **30-03-2024**.

# 15. Address for Communication

(A) Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Majuli, garamur Majuli, PIN – 785104
E-mail Id – <u>cjmmajuli@gmail.com</u>

(B) Details regarding the Advertisement can also be collected from the official

Website i.e. https://majuli.dcourts.gov.in

(Sri Bankim Sarma) Chief Judicial Magistrate; Majalphi

#### No. CJM/815-18/2024

# Dated, Majuli the 7<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024

## **Copy forwarded for kind information to:-**

1. The Hon'ble Registrar (Vigilance) Gauhati High Court, guwahati.

2. The D.I.P.R.O. Majuli for wide circulation in the local news papers.

3. The System officer/System Assistant, District Judiciary, to upload the posts Advertisement in the official website immediately and also request to send the Advertisement to all the Chief Judicial Magistrate of Assam through E-mail at the earliest.

4. The Notice Board of Office.

5. Office file.

(Sri Bankim Sarma) Chief Judicial Magistrate: Majaipiid |v|'